

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4738 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 1, delete "and"

1.3 Page 4, after line 1, insert:

1.4 "(10) one member appointed by an employee organization representing paramedics or  
1.5 emergency medical technicians;"

1.6 Page 4, line 2, delete "(10)" and insert "(11)"

1.7 Page 4, line 3, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.8 Page 4, after line 3, insert:

1.9 "(12) the commissioner of health and commissioner of public safety or their designees  
1.10 as ex officio members."

1.11 Page 4, line 12, delete "(9)" and insert "(10)"